BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME

1) FORDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE BETKA ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 570C CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 14, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ FEBRUARY 14, 2024 0386-5810 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

\$787,490.61

CALENDAR DAYS 35/45

I, STEVEN BOYD, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

STEVEN BOYD

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE BETKA ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 570C
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 14, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
FEBRUARY 14, 2024
0386-5810 (9.2)

		WIAADAADA IA	

			1) FORDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		TION COMPANY
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - PAVING ITEMS				
IN C	ROADWAY AND ROW EXCAVATION, (TXDOT ITEM 110). TO BE USED FOR I'LL TO MATCH ELEVATIONS, MAXIMUM HAUL DISTANCE 4,000 FT, OFFRI NCLUDE STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8* REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	ROAD, TO	232	\$120.00	\$27,840.00
E	OADWAY FILL & EMBANKMENT (TXDOT ITEM 110), INCLUDES SITE PREF XCAVATION, HAULING, PLACEMENT, AND COMPACTION TO 95% STAND. ROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8° LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	P, CY DARD	925	\$80.00	\$74,000.00
3 M	IANIPULATION, GRADING, AND COMPACTION OF SUBGRADE FOR ASPH AVEMENT (TXDOT ITEM 110).	ALT SY	3325	\$24.00	\$79,800.00
4 PL	LANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TXDOT ITEM 354), 2° DEP OMPLETE IN PLACE	TH, SY	8072	\$4.50	\$36,324.00
5 2"	TYPE "D" HMAC PAVEMENT (TXDOT ITEM 340), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	TON	361	\$210.00	\$75,810.00
6 10	0" HMAC TYPE "B" BLACK BASE (TXDOT ITEM 292), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	. TON	1967	\$143.00	\$281,281,00
7 PF	RIME COAT, (MC-30) @ 0.25 GAL/SY, (TXDOT ITEM 310), COMPLETE IN PL	LACE. GAL	720	\$5.00	\$3,600.00
8 TA	ACK COAT, @ 0.06 GAL/SY (TXDOT ITEM 300), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	GAL	173	\$5.00	\$865.00
RE	YDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (15 LB/SY), (TXDOT ITEM 2: EQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL EN OMPLETE IN PLACE.	260), AS TON NGINEER,	25	\$369.00	\$9,225.00
RE	.Y ASH FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (40 LB/SY), (TXDOT ITEM 265), AS EQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENI OMPLETE IN PLACE.	TON IGINEER,	67	\$135.00	\$9,045.00
IN:	SAWCUT FOR REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEM CLUDES BASE AND SUBGRADE (TXDOT ITEM 105), CONTRACTOR TO CO ROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT INTO EXISTING BETKA ROAD ASPHALT AVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	ONNECT	4057	\$3.25	\$13,185.25
12 CC 8°	ONTRACTOR TO CONNECT PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT INTO PROF CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	POSED LF	84	\$128.00	\$10,752.00
13 4" 8 666	SOLID, WHITE-REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TYPE I, (TXDO: 8), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	TITEM LF	3968	\$0.70	\$2,777.60
14 4" 3 666	SOLID, YELLOW-REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TYPE I, (TXD: 6), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	OOT ITEM LF	3308	\$0.72	\$2,381.76
15 8° 8	SOLID, WHITE-REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TYPE I, (TXDOT 6), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	TITEM LF	600	\$1.90	\$1,140.00
16 24° 666	SOLID, WHITE-REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TYPE I, (TXDC 6), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	OT ITEM LF	26	\$12.00	\$312.00
17 24°	SOLID, YELLOW-REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TYPE I, (TXE EM 686), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	DOT LF	510	\$8.00	\$4,080.00
18 WC	ORD, WHITE-REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TYPE I, (TXDOT II B), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	ITEM EA	4	\$180.00	\$720.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE BETKA ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 570C CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 14, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ FEBRUARY 14, 2024 0386-5810 (9.2)

1) FORDE	CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
----------	----------------------

				1) FORDE CONSTRUC	TION COMPANY
ITE		UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11	ARROW, WHITE-REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TYPE I, (TXDOT ITEM 686), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	17	\$162.00	\$2,754.00
20	O NON-REFLECTORIZED YELLOW RAISED BUTTONS, (TXDOT ITEM 672), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	80	\$6.00	\$480.00
2	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TYPE I-C RAISED BUTTONS, (TXDOT ITEM 672), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	75	\$6,00	\$450.00
22	2 REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS - TYPE II A-A RAISED BUTTONS, (TXDOT ITEM 672), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	120	\$6.00	\$720.00
23	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (TXDOT ITEM 502) AS NEEDED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT, (FLAGGERS, CONES, ETC.) PER TXDOT STANDARDS, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$98,000,00	\$98,000.00
24	FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS, COORDINATE WITH LJA SURVEYING, INC., AARON G. FERGUSON, 713.953.5196, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00
25	AS BUILT SURVEY OF PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SHOWING ELEVATIONS AT THE TOP OF PAVEMENT, ROW, SIGNIFICANT GRADE BREAKS AND REGRADED SWALES, INCLUDES A CERTIFIED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COORDINATE WITH LIA SURVEYING, INC., AARON G. FERGUSON, 713.953.5196, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
26	EXTRA SURVEY TRIP FOR RESTAKING PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED CONSTRUCTION STAKES THAT WERE DESTROYED BY OTHERS (THIS ITEM DOES NOT INCLUDE RESTAKING DUE TO CONTRACTOR DESTROYING OWN CONSTRUCTION STAKING OR FAILING TO PROTECT CONSTRUCTION STAKING FROM KNOWN HAZARDS SUCH AS CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC, ORDERING STAKING TOO FAR IN ADVANCE, OR CONTRACTOR'S OWN EQUIPMENT, ETC.)	DAY	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
27	REGRADING EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALES, V-BOTTOM, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, ALL DEPTHS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2264	\$12.00	\$27,168.00
28	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	,	\$220.00	\$660.00
29	RELOCATING EXISTING MAILBOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$185.00	\$370.00
BETT	CA ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$785,540.61
	CA ROAD IMPROVEMENTS - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS				7/00,040.01
1	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEO PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
2	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), (TXDOT ITEM 506) COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00
BETK	KA ROAD IMPROVEMENTS - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS SUBTO				\$1,950.00
BIDD	ING SUMMARY				
SUBT	OTAL BETKA ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - PAVING ITEMS				\$785,540.61
SUBT	OTAL BETKA ROAD IMPROVEMENTS - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITE				\$1,950.00
TOTA	AL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$787,490.61